1. CONTBACT 10 CODE PAGE CF PAGER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! 4
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. &, PROJECT NQ. (N epplabis)
PODOO1 SEP 02, 2009
TSRO COOE HHQA40Z 7, AGRARBTERED BY I other San fem 87 conE ZDS0
(b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6) (b)(3):10 USC 424
8. NAME AND ADDREGE OF CONTRAGYOR N0, oot county. Saeie and 2P Code] X} | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO,
BIGELOW AEROSPACE ADVANCED SPACE STUDIES, DUNS: 827037768
LLS Clgl Code: 34JU7 A-] M1
1898 W BROOKS AVE 08, DATED (8EE ITEM 11)
NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 890323671 104, MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACYIORDER NO.
HHM402-08-C-0072
X
Fm
COOE 00000434 TFATILITY CoOE ' SEP 22, 2008
11. THIS ITEM DNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
LT the atove menbares fort 1a armendud xa st orth i 1am 14. The hors snd dete speestied for tecwiot o} Offars [ is axtendas, [ ] 0 ot extendss
Otlere must schnowiedge rasuigt of this smendmant prior 3 the hour end dale speaiiied iy the eolonsti n oF An ded, Dy ohe of the feldwing methade:
LaiBy completing ileme B and 15, end ratutning eqpqno“h- dment lh)l{ @ raoiipt of this emendment on asch copy of the gHer submitted;
ar (o] By vepanstie latiet ar ixlegiam which inoludes o reb to e resnbecs, FAILUBE OF YOUR ACKNOWAEDGMENT TO 82 RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEWT OF DFFERS PRION TO mEWﬂ MD MTE BPECIFED MAY. MEJL'NN  REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. IF by victug of i smtndment
your dosie 1o ohmo- saolfer girpady -dunleud, sush ohonw may by mode by 1 of lettar, p d sgch ot isttar makeo rafersnce 1o tha soicitslion and this
smandminT, end i (aceivad prios ta 1l osening how dets spocifled.
iz mimmomm DATA (F secpied) Modification Mwﬂ‘: $0.00
Sea Schedule Modification Obligated Amount: $0.00

12, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORCERS.
TF MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIEED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE [A. THIS CJ'_"ANG! ORDER 18 IBSUED PURSUANT TO: {Spevity maherity) THE CHANGES 85T FORTH i ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
—— RO.IN (TEM 104,

B, THE ABOVE NUMSERED CONTRACTIORDER 18 MODHRED TO REFLECT THE ADMIISTRATIVE CHANGES (suth a5 changss in poying offos,
sppropriation date, e1o.} 8ET FORTH I ITEM 14, PURBUANY TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1038s}.

C. THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY Of:
X FAR 52.217-9 "Oplion to sxtend the term of the contract* (March 2000)

. OTHER (Bpscly Ty of modiostion and sithotity}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, i;! I8 required 1o sign this dneumant &hd retum 1 vapies to the issuing oftice.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMERDMENTRIODIFICATION [Orgarized by UCF weclion e g T cf Bubyect rratier wheve fassidio. )
See attached document
Exoopt a8 provided herein, wli terma srud conditions of the decument refersnosd it lten SA or 10X, g heratofors che »nd in fll farce end afieer.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pint} ) O TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or ptim}

{b)(6) [FEC. OATE SiED
/ /) 9(b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6)

STANDARD FORM 30 mev. 1020
Favaitbod by GBA FAR 148 CFR) 89,143

NSN 754001-152-8070
Bravious sdtien unuesbly




_Unciassified
SCHEDULE Continued

PR KO, BUPPLTEEIMACRG QuARTTY L LsdT PcE § ABOUNT §

{Changed Lina ltem)
Option Yeer: 22 Seplamber 2009 - 20 Seplamber 2010

1001 m Reports (b)4) | o

Pariod of Performance: 08/22/2008 tv 08/21/2010

{Changad Line Htem)

1002 Projact Manspameni Plen for Tasks 3.a.1-3.2.12 Lo

[y |

Perind of Performance: 00/2272009 to 09/21/2010

{Changead Line iam)

1003 Ressarch Report for Tagks 3.0.1. - 3.8.42 Lo

(b)(4)

Pariod of Perforrmence; O8/22/2008 to 0972112010

OFT

{Changed Line tim) T omr
1004 Comprahensiva integratad Thrast Assessment L0

Period of Performance: 09/22/2009 to 082172010

(Changed Line item) IE
1005 Teavel Lo

Pariod of Parformance: 09/22/2009 to 08/2172010

{Changed Line itam) { oPY
1006 Other Direct Costs o

Peniod of Performance: 09/22/2008 to 08/21/2010

PAGE 2 OF
Unclsagifiog



The purpose of this modification is to:
A) Extend the current period of performance to 30 September 2009
B)  Revise Option year datcs to be 1 Gct 2009 10 30 September 2010

C)  Exercise Option year | subject to availability of funds

D) LAW FAR 52.232-18 (APR 1824)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation
under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropristed funds from
which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part
of the Government for any payment may arise unti] funds are made available to
the Contracting Officer for the contract and unti] the Conftractor receives notice
of such availability, 10 be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer,

E) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged




R 1. REQUISITION NUMBER PAGE 1 OF 51
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, & 30 679/0001Z/08
2. CONTRACY NO. 3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE 4. QRODER NUMBER 5. SOLICITATION NUMBER 6. SOLICITATION 1SSUE
DATE DATE
: ; - - . OFFER DUE DATE/
7. FOR SOLICITATION (b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6) (b)(3):10 USC 424;(b) LOCAL TIME
INFORMATION CALL: (6) SEP 10. 2008
d 200 PMET
9. 1SSUED BY cone | HHO402 1D. THIS ACQUISITON 1S
(b)(3):10 USC 424 [Alunrestricrepor [ ser asioe: % FOR:
EMERGING SMALL
] smaLL susnEss Dausmsss
[]HuBzONE SMALL
NAICS: 541930 BUSINESS
SIZE STANDARD: [] servicE-DISABLED VETERAN- [ ] gia,

OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

1. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA- [12. DISCOUNT TERMS 13b. RATING
TION UNLESS BLOCK 1S |_] 13s. THIS CONTRACTIS A
MARKED RATED ORDER UNDER (3376100 OF SOLICITATION
DPAS (15 CFR 700]

SEE SCHEDULE D RFQ D IFE [Z] REF
15. DELIVER TO CODE 00000 16. ADMINISTERED BY copE  |ZD50
See Schedule Vinginia Contracting Activity

(0)(3):10 USC 424 |
Building 6000
a. OFFEROR T copE M___J FAC (b)(3)226 8a. PAYMENT WiLL BE MADE BY CODE INSAO'!A

BIGELOW AEROSPACE ADVANCED spagf USC 6103

4640 S EASTERN AVE CAGE: 54JU7
LAS VEGAS NV 831196135 DUNS: 827037768
TELEPHONE NO.

SA Finance and Accounting Office
.O. Box 1685; ATTN: DF2111
Ft. George G. Meade MD 20755-6856

D 17b. gggg; IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN | 182 SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 1Ba UNLESS BLOCK

BELOW 15 CHECKED

SEE ADDENDUM
—

19, 20,
1TEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

21, 2z, 23, 24,
QUANTITY uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Please | See continuation page for line itern details,

25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
See Schedule

{lise Roverse andlor Attach Additionaf Sheets as Necegsary]

28, TOTAL AWARD AMOUNY {For Govt, Use Onty}

$10,000,000.00
E{ 276. SOLICITATION INCORPORAYES BY REFERENCE FAR 5§2.292-1, 52.2124. FAR 52.212.3 AND 52.217-5 ARE ATTACHED. ADDENDA ARE L_ ARE NOT ATYACHED
27h. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY BEFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 1S ATFACHED. ADDENDA ARE ARE NQT ATTACHED
’ D'_(] 28, CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 4 L_I 29, AWARD OF CONTRACT: REF, OFFER
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND

AT
DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE iDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY DATED
ADODITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AMD CONDITIONS SPECIFIED

. YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION
{BLOCK §}, INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE
SET FORTH HEREIN, 15 ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:

' "30z. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR

31a. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER]

- 30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print}

30c. DATE SIGNED [31b. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or print)

31c. DATE SIGNED

SEP 22, 2008

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIQUS EDITION 13 NGT USADBLE

STANDARD FORM 1449 (Rev. 3/2005)
Prescribad by GSA - FAR {48 CFR) §3.212



18 20. 24, | 22, 23. 24.
ITEM NO. SCHEQULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
328, QUANTITY {N COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN
D RECEIVED D INSPECTED D ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED!

32b. SIGNATUAE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT
REPRESENTATIVE

32¢. DATE

RAEPRESENTATIVE

32a. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT

32f. TELPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

D o T Ty A Ty T, —
33, SHIP NUMBER 33, VOUCHER NUMIBER |25, AMGUNT VERITED |30, FAYMENT 37, CHECK NUMBER
CORRECT FOR
FAral T T [[] comreve [ parmac [ einaL
8. SIA ACCOUNT NO. |39, S/R VOUCHER NUMBER |4D. PAID BY

41a. 1 CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT

428. RECEIVED BY (Print)

41h. SIGNATLURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER

41c. DATE

42b. RECEIVED AT (Location)

|42c. DATE REC'D 1Y Y/MA/DD)} 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

STANDARD FORM 1449 (rev. 72005 BACK



SCHEDULE Continued

— T

ITERNC.

SUPPUESSERVICES

QUANTTTY

UMIT PRICE §

0001

0002

0005

0006

1001

[(6)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6)

Bigelow Aerospace Advanced ‘)Séaa?e. Studies, Inc
(Bf SS) proposal dated 9/3/2008 is incorporated by
refsrance.

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price

Base Year: 22 Septamber 2008 - 29 Septembar 2009
Monthly Status Reports

)
Accounting and Appropriation Data:
ACRN: AA

9780100.4400 1082A9 25201 S49205 1SG2 B5P196G1
1108 Ki0000

TProject Management Plan for Tasks 3.a.1 - 3.2.12
(b))

Accounting and Appropnation Data:

ACRN: AA

9780100.4400 108249 25201 849205 15G2 B5P196G1
1106 610000

HResearch Repott for Tasks 3.a.1. - 3.a.12
b)X4)

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

AGAN: AA

9780100.4400 10B2A9 25201 S49205 18G2 BSP196G1
1106 610000

Comprehsnsivae Integrated Threat Assessment

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

ACRN: AA

9780100.4400 1082A8 25201 549205 15G2 B5P196G1
1106 610000

Travel

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

ACRN: AA

9780100.4400 1082A9 25201 549205 18G2 B5P196G1
1106 610000

Other Direct Costs

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

ACRN: AA

9780100.4400 10B2A9 25201 S40205 18G2 B5P186G1
11066 610000

Option Year: 22 September 2009 - 29 September 2010

Monthly Status Reponts

©)C)

(b)(4)

LO

Lo

LO

LO

LO

K¢

o

OPT

|
|




SCHEDULE Continued

ITEM HO. SUPPLIES/BERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UMIT PRICE § AMOUNT $
QPT
1002 Froject Management Plan for Tasks 3.a.1 - 3.a.12 Lo
bX4
OPT
1003 Research Report for Tasks 3.a.1. - 3.a.12 Lo
®)4)
(b)(4)
oPT
1004 Comprehensive Integrated Threat Assessment LO ]
oPT
1005 Travel Lo
L]
1006 Other Dirsct Costs Lo '






